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Attachment A

Revised Section H.3.1

The District Office of Property Management (OPM) will obtain the permits and clearances prior to the start of the
Work as follow:

Zoning: Clearance Approved.

HPRB: Clearance Approved.

DDOE Dept. of Environmental Health: Clearance Approved.

DDOE Dept. of Soil Erosion: Clearance will be obtained week of June 15". Fee paid by OPM is $607.15
DOH Dept. of Rodent Control: Clearance will be obtained week of June 29"

DOH Dept. of Housing: Clearance will be obtained on or before week of June 29".

DDOT: Clearance initiated. Fee to be paid by Contractor.

The Contractor shall apply for, obtain and pay for all other permits and clearances required for this project, not
otherwise obtained by OPM (as listed above). Anticipated permit and clearance work that require Contractor ac-
tions and payment include, but not limited to the following:

e PEPCO: Coordinate disconnect of power to building and reconnect of site lighting to temporary power.
PEPCO has clearance form. (202-833-7500)

o WASA: Coordinate disconnect of sewer and water. Water must be rerouted from meter to community garden.
WASA has clearance form and plans. (202-787-2388)

e Washington Gas: Coordinate disconnect from main line. Lines in building are capped. Service has been dis-
connected. Washington Gas has clearance form.

e Verizon: Rep. Bruce Dao (301-282-2917) has been on site and stated they cannot do anything until all
HAZMAT operations are complete. Verizon has clearance form.

o DCRA Plumbing Inspection: Coordinate inspection after all plumbing is disconnected from building (202-
442-9557). OPM has clearance form.

o DCRA Construction Inspection: Construction inspection will coincide with plumbing inspection. OPM has
clearance form.

e RAZE Permit final issuance and any associated deposits or fees are the responsibility of the Contractor.

e DDOT: Clearance will be required. Deposit paid by Contractor.
NOTE: DDOT work zone deposit for construction entrance only. Any other DDOT fees and deposits are the
responsibility of the contractor.

e Additional Public Space Permits as required by the Contractor and DDOT (District Department of Transpor-
tation)”



Attachment B

Questions and Answers
for
Demolition of Gage-Eckington Elementary School
Solicitation Number DCAM-2009-B-0038

(Definitions)

A. The Contractor that will be awarded the Work of the Contract titled “Demolition of the Gage-Eckington
Elementary School”, as dated 5/1/09, is hereinafter referred to as the “Demolition Contractor”.

B. The separate Contactor who is currently conducting the hazardous material abatement under the separate
OPM Contract titled “HazMat Removal and Control for the Gage-Eckington Elementary School”, as
dated 4/24/09, is hereinafter referred to as the “HazMat Contractor”.

Question

1. Confirm the Offer delivery location. Solicitation Standard Form A item 8 indicates a different location then
in the Instruction to Bidders Article 18. Award or Rejection paragraph K.

Answer: 2000 — 14™ Street, N.W., Bid Room, 3 Floor, Washington, DC 20009
2. Clarify the extent of items to be salvaged for the Owner.

Answer: OPM — The extent of items to be salvaged by the Owner’s work force has yet to be
determined and is expected to be minimal. However, assume as part of the Bid, that the
owner’s work force will salvage (disconnect, transport and reinstall) the two exterior swing
sets (one set on the east and one set on the west), and assume that the Owner and the DC
Metropolitan Police Department work force will salvage the exterior CCTV equipment and
associated cabling, head-end equipment and associated components. In other words, the
removal of the two exterior swing sets and the removal of the police CCTV system is not part
of the work of the Demolition Contactor.

3. Clarify the extent of existing doors to be removed after the completion of the abatement work currently
being performed under a separate contract.

Answer: The existing interior and exterior doors will be removed by the separate HazMat Contractor.
OPM has directed the HazMat Contractor to maintain the exterior perimeter doors in place
until the start for the demolition work, for security purposes. The timing of the removal of
these exterior doors will require coordination between the separate HazMat Contractor, OPM
and the Demolition Contractor. Also note that the existing door frames, as well as the
remaining hardware and frame — wall anchors shall be removed by the Demolition Contractor.

4. Clarify the extent of work associated with the underground tank removal. Is the demolition/general
contractor responsible for fuel residue removal, if so, how much fuel is to be removed?
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Answer: OPM - The removal of any Underground Storage Tanks (UST) is part of the Work of the
separate HazMat Contractor and is not part of the Work of the Demolition Contractor.

If there is contaminated soil in the underground tank excavation who is responsible for its removal and
backfill?

Answer: OPM - The removal of contaminated soils and backfill associated with the underground
storage tanks is part of the Work of the separate HazMat Contractor and is not part of the
Work of the Demolition Contractor.

Since the majority of the building was inaccessible at the time of the pre-bid site visit will there be an
opportunity to examine more of the building prior to the offer due date?

Answer: OPM — As stated at the pre-bid meeting, if there is a desire to view the site prior to the bid
submission date, the bidder(s) shall email a written request according to the instruction of the
Solicitation. Note that due to the current HazMat activity there will be areas that are off limits.
Also note the availability of the original existing conditions drawings.

Advise required depth of topsoil.

Answer: Refer to Drawings C-001 for existing grade elevations and C-003 for final grade elevations.
Also refer to Specification 311000-3.5 for depth of excavation.

As shown on Sheet C-009, are we to use the Temporary or Permanent Seeding specification?

Answer: Provide seeding as specified in Section 329200 — “Turf and Grasses” and as indicated on C-
009. Provide seeding type (temporary or permanent) based on application (seeding) dates and
requirements indicated on C-009 and specified.

Will hydro-seeding be permitted?
Answer: Provide seeding as specified in Section 329200 — “Turf and Grasses” and as indicated on C-

009. Note allowance for “hydroseeder” under “Seedbed Preparation and Seeding
Application”.



